Stainless steelElbow Universal
RoHS
Speed Controller with One-touch Fitting
Stainless Steel Type Push-lock Type
Elbow Type/Universal Type
AS-FG Series
In-line Type
AS-FG Series
How to Order
0 SF A1AS 2 01 06
0
2
2 F A1AS 1 M5 06
Body size Port size
Port size
Push-lock type
Body size 2/3/4
Body size 1
Body size
G
G
1 M5 x 0.8
10-32 UNF
2 1/8, 1/4
3 3/8
4 1/2
M5 M5 x 0.8
U10/32 10-32 UNF
01 1/8
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2
With One-touch fittings
How to Order
∗1  For selecting applicable
tubing O.D., refer to the
“Model” on the Web
Catalog.
∗2  Use ø1/8" tubing.
∗   The material can be visually
identified by color of the release
button.
Stainless steel type: White
∗   White is also used for inch size.
Stainless steel type
 (Stainless steel 303)
Push-lock type
AS 200 2 F G 06 A
Applicable tubing O.D. ∗1
Metric size Inch size
∗1   For selecting applicable tubing O.D.,
refer to the “Model” on the Web Catalog.
The color of the release button is white
(metric, inch).
∗2  Use ø1/8" tube.
01 ø1/8"
03 ø5/32"
07 ø1/4"
02 ø2
23 ø3.2 ∗2
04 ø4
06 ø6
Type
2 Elbow
3 Universal
Control type ∗1
∗1   Meter-out and meter-in types can be
visually identified by color of the knob.
Meter-out: Gray
Meter-in: Light blue
0 Meter-out
1 Meter-in
∗   The material can be visually
identified by color of the release

In-line Type
AS-FSG Series
How to Order
r Body size
2 1/8, 1/4
3 3/8
4 1/2
q Body size
1
M5 x 0.8
10-32 UNF
!2 Seal method
Nil Without sealant
S With sealant
*   Face seal type is used for the G thread type.
Select “Nil/Without sealant”.
Example) AS2201FSG-G01-06
*1   For selecting applica-
ble tubing O.D., refer
to the “Model” on the
Web Catalog.
*2  Use ø1/8" tubing.
*3   Only the metric size
is available for the G
thread type.
!0 Port size
01 1/8
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2
w Port size
M5 M5 x 0.8
U10/32 10-32 UNF
o Thread type
Nil R
N NPT
G G
y Control type*1
0 Meter-out
1 Meter-in
*1   Meter-out and meter-in
types can be visually identi-
fied by color of the knob.
Meter-out: Gray
Meter-in: Light blue
u Stainless steel type
*   Metric size and inch size types
can be visually identified by
color of the release button.
Stainless steel type: White
*  White is also used for inch size.
t Type
2 Elbow
3 Universal
With
indicator
i Indicator window direction Elbow Universal
Nil 0°
Indicator window
V —
1 180°
Indicator window
V V
2 90°
Indicator window
V —
3 270°
Indicator window
V —
*   Orientation of indicator direction is fixed when manufac-
turing, and cannot be changed by the user. In addition,

2
w eq
How to Order
q Body size
100 M5 standard
200 1/8 standard
205 1/4 standard
300 3/8 standard
400 1/2 standard
*   The material can be visually identified by
color of the release button.
Stainless steel type: White
*   White is also used for inch size.
w Stainless steel type (Stainless steel 303)
r Applicable tubing O.D.*1
Metric size Inch size
01 ø1/8"
03 ø5/32"
07 ø1/4"
09 ø5/16"
11 ø3/8"
13 ø1/2"
23 ø3.2*2
04 ø4
06 ø6
08 ø8
10 ø10
12 ø12
*1   For selecting applicable tubing O.D., refer to the “Model” on the Web Catalog.
*2  Use ø1/8" tubing.
e Indicator direction
Nil 0°
Indicator window
Index plate 2 90° Index plate
1 180°
Indicator window
Index plate 3 270°
Indicator window
Index plate
With
indicator
2 1F 06200AS S G
q w e r
e Applicable tubing O.D.*1
Metric size
02 ø2
23 ø3.2*2
04 ø4
06 ø6
*1   For selecting applicable tubing O.D.,
refer to the “Model” on the Web Catalog.
Metric size and inch size types can be visu-
ally identified by color of the release button.
Stainless steel type: White
White is also used for inch size.
*2  Use ø1/8" tubing.
Inch size
01 ø1/8"
03 ø5/32"
07 ø1/4"
!1 Applicable tubing O.D.*1
Metric size
23 ø3.2*2
04 ø4
06 ø6
08 ø8
10 ø10
12 ø12
16 ø16
Inch size*3
01 ø1/8"
03 ø5/32"
07 ø1/4"

with One-touch Fittings
25A-AQ240F/340F Series
How to Order
04AQ 2 4 F0
3 4 F0
0425A
06AQ 0625A
IN, OUT port
applicable tubing O.D.
IN, OUT port
applicable tubing O.D.
Exhaust port
Exhaust port
With One-touch fittings
In-line type
Body size
Body size
Quick exhaust valve
Series compatible with
secondary batteries
04 ø4
2 M5 04 Applicable tubing O.D. ø4
06 Applicable tubing O.D. ø6
06 ø6
3 1/8
RoHS
∗   The 25A- series specifications and dimensions
are the same as those of the standard model.
For details, refer to the Web Catalog.
257
AKH 04 00Straight type
Applicable tubing O.D.
Metric size
25A
Series compatible with
secondary batteries
Check Valve
with One-touch Fittings
25A-AKH Series
How to Order
04 ø4
06 ø6
08 ø8
10 ø10
12 ø12
RoHS
∗   The 25A- series specifications and dimensions
are the same as those of the standard model.
For details, refer to the Web Catalog.
258
Rotary One-touch Fittings
High Speed Type
25A-KX Series
Applicable Tubing
Tubing material FEP, PFA, Nylon, Soft nylon, Polyurethane
Tubing O.D. ø4, ø6, ø8, ø10
How to Order
25A KX H
Series compatible with secondary batteries
Rotary One-touch fittings
High speed type
For details, refer to the Web Catalog.
∗   The 25A- series specifications are the same as those of the standard model.
For the G thread dimensions, refer to page 258-2 for details.
Model
Symbol Model
H Male connector
L Male elbow
01S06
Symbol Size
04 ø4
06 ø6
08 ø8
10 ø10
Applicable tubing O.D.
Symbol Size Male thread seal method
T
hr
ea
d
co
nn
ec
tio
n
M5 M5 x 0.8 Gasket seal
01S R1/8
With sealant
02S R1/4
G01 G1/8
Face seal
G02 G1/4
Bore size
Model Connection thread
Applicable tubing O.D. [mm]
ø4 ø6 ø8 ø10
Male connector
25A-KXH M5 x 0.8
R 1 8
R 1 4
G 1 8
G 1 4
Male elbow
25A-KXL M5 x 0.8
R 1 8
R 1 4
G 1 8
G 1 4
KX Series
258-1B

∗   The 25A- series specifications and dimensions
are the same as those of the standard model.
How to Order
25A KDM 20 06
Series compatible with secondary batteries
No. of connecting tubes
Tubing O.D.
For details, refer to the Web Catalog.
264
Socket valvePlug valve
� Non-greased specification (standard)
Allows smooth installation and removal even without grease
• O-ring: Fluorine coated
• Sliding parts of plug and socket: Fluorine coated is used.
� Fluid: Water, Air
� Operating temperature range: –5 to 150°C
Note) This product should not be used with steam.
� Both plug and socket have an integral check valve.
Available with and without check valves depending on the operating conditions.
� Reduces liquid dripping when the plug and socket are uncoupled.
Liquid dripping: 0.02 to 0.77 cm3 at each removal
Aeration: 0.1 to 2.7 cm3 at each removal
� Body material: Stainless steel 304
Seal material: Fluororubber (Special FKM)
265
S Couplers Stainless steel type
KKA Series
This product (standard product) is a secondary battery
compatible product. For details, refer to the Web Catalog.
RoHS